

ERRATA

RESONANCE FREQUENCIES OF THE ORTHO-FERRITES IN THE SPIN REORIENTATION REGION. J. R. Shane [Phys. Rev. Letters 20, 728 (1968)].

The following misprints occurred in the paper:

(1) The first term on the right-hand side of Eq. (7) should read $-\frac{1}{2}(H_D + 5H_C)$ instead of $-\frac{1}{2}(H_D + 4H_C)$.

(2) The units for the fields for resonance in Fig. 3 should be kG.

(3) The last word in the second paragraph should be "amplitude."

POLARIZED He³-ION BEAM. S. D. Baker, E. B. Carter, D. O. Findley, L. L. Hatfield, G. C. Phillips, N. D. Stockwell, and G. K. Walters [Phys. Rev. Letters 20, 738 (1968)].

A critical misprint appears in the first paragraph. We did not report a "[polarized He³-ion] beam intensity of 3 to 4 mA" but instead "3 to 4 μ A."

Also, just before the equation in the fifth paragraph, instead of "reaction," read "relation."

STUDY OF THE JOSEPHSON PLASMA RESONANCE. A. J. Dahm, A. Denenstein, T. F. Finnegan, D. N. Langenberg, and D. J. Scalapino [Phys. Rev. Letters 20, 859 (1968)].

After the submission of this Letter, we became aware that the existence of the plasma oscillation in Josephson tunnel junctions was first noted by P. W. Anderson in his lectures at the 1963 Ravello Summer School, published in Lectures on the Many-Body Problem, edited by E. R. Caianiello (Academic Press, Inc., New York, 1964), Vol. II. We apologize for the omission of this important reference and also for the inadvertent omission of an acknowledgement to Gerald Klein, who made a crucial loan of equipment.

OBSERVATION OF INTERBAND TRANSITIONS IN ARSENIC. Martin Maltz and M. S. Dresselhaus [Phys. Rev. Letters 20, 919 (1968)].

The following footnote to the title should have been included: This work was supported in part by Office of Naval Research [Contract No. Nonr-1841 (72)].